
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 68 0 32 180 280 508 10 114 180 812

Brantford 25 0 28 0 53 248 12 171 153 584

Guelph 19 0 59 133 211 306 22 305 420 1,053

Hamilton 113 2 61 169 345 1,007 22 385 267 1,681

Kingston 20 0 4 29 53 207 12 48 1,315 1,582

Kitchener 100 4 78 12 194 803 32 486 1,315 2,636

London 123 2 89 0 214 866 17 407 586 1,876

Oshawa 189 0 24 239 452 1,231 20 298 712 2,261

Ottawa 160 6 101 157 424 1,478 151 963 1,204 3,796

Peterborough 34 0 12 0 46 251 2 45 12 310

St. Catharines/Niagara 131 2 18 3 154 822 98 295 259 1,474

Sudbury 14 4 4 7 29 120 18 28 21 187

Thunder Bay 15 2 0 10 27 137 19 10 49 215

Toronto 1,043 146 328 1,871 3,388 8,205 916 3,946 22,044 35,111

Windsor 93 14 18 0 125 584 88 97 71 840

Belleville 19 2 0 0 21 174 7 53 0 234

Chatham-Kent 12 0 0 0 12 82 8 11 0 101

Cornwall 10 2 0 0 12 66 13 0 24 103

Kawartha Lakes 18 0 0 0 18 154 0 29 0 183

North Bay 9 0 0 0 9 41 2 0 3 46

Sarnia 21 0 0 0 21 145 0 0 0 145

Sault Ste. Marie 3 0 0 85 88 52 4 7 85 148

All Ontario 2,239 186 856 2,895 6,176 17,487 1,473 7,698 28,720 55,378

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - OCTOBER 2014 JANUARY - OCTOBER 2015 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 896 812 -9% 

Brantford 304 584 92% 

Guelph 989 1,053 6% 

Hamilton 2,427 1,681 -31% 

Kingston 480 1,582 230% 

Kitchener 3,314 2,636 -20% 

London 1,688 1,876 11% 

Oshawa 1,415 2,261 60% 

Ottawa 4,517 3,796 -16% 

Peterborough 184 310 68% 

St. Catharines/Niagara 1,135 1,474 30% 

Sudbury 209 187 -11% 

Thunder Bay 200 215 8% 

Toronto 24,540 35,111 43% 

Windsor 651 840 29% 

Belleville 190 234 23% 

Chatham-Kent 215 101 -53% 

Cornwall 120 103 -14% 

Kawartha Lakes 266 183 -31% 

North Bay 62 46 -26% 

Sarnia 154 145 -6% 

Sault Ste. Marie 114 148 30% 

All Ontario 44,070 55,378 26% 

Source: CMHC
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